# OP \$40.00 4278336

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM505694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Union Metal Corporation		11/15/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Union Metal Industries Corporation	
Street Address:	1432 Maple Avenue NE	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44705	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4278336	UNION METAL

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3302441173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

CANTON, OHIO 44718-3615

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 33-244-1174

Email:docket@sswip.comCorrespondent Name:SAND & SEBOLTAddress Line 1:4940 MUNSON ST NWAddress Line 2:Aegis Tower, Suite 1100

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Joseph A. Sebolt

SIGNATURE:

/Joseph A. Sebolt/

DATE SIGNED:

01/14/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

Address Line 4:

source=1416015US1AT Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=1416015US1AT Executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006523 FRAME: 0468

900481316

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Union Metal Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having

a business address of P.O. Box 9920, 1432 Maple Avenue, N.E., Canton, OH 44705,

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest

in the trademark **UNION METAL**, Registration No. <u>4,278,336</u>, registered **January 22**,

2013, and is the record title holder of said trademark; and

WHEREAS, Union Metal Industries Corporation, a Delaware

corporation, having a business address of 1432 Maple Avenue NE, Canton, Ohio

44705 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of purchasing the entire right,

title, and interest in said trademark including the goodwill of the business symbolized by

said trademark, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to obtain the legal title to said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar

(\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby

expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby assigns, transfers,

conveys, and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the entire right, title, and interest to and under said trademark, together

with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark was and is

used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said ASSIGNOR hereby releases, assigns, and transfers unto said

ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all rights, title, and

interest, claims and demands whatsoever said ASSIGNOR had in, to and by, under and

through, said trademark, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof

and the right to sue therefor;

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006523 FRAME: 0469

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this 15	day of November 2018.
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR: Union Metal Corporation
	By: James White Title: Pres / CEO
WITNESS:	ASSIGNEE: Union Metal Industries Corporation
	By: Larry K. Small Title:

SAND & SEBOLT
Aegis Tower, Suite 1100
4940 Munson St., N. W.
Canton, Ohio 44718-3615
Telephone (330) 244-1174
Facsimile (330) 244-1173
JAS/lks
Attorney Docket:1416015US1AT